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1. Initial voyage year
In what year did Christopher Columbus make his initial voyage to the New World?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
1372 1% — 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
1492 79% 83% 76% 67% 73% 83% 97% 7% 76% 91%
1532 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% — 1% 3% 1%
1642 7% 6% 8% 11% 8% 6% 2% 8% 7% 4%
Don’t know 12% 9% 14% 18% 17% 8% 1% 13% 14% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (476) (519) (185) (257) (381) (172) (341) (440) (214)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
1372 1% 0% — 3% 1% 0% - - 0% 0% 0% 2%
1492 79% 84% 65% 65% 75% 86% 82% 89% 85% 76% 77% 81%
1532 2% 0% 6% 4% 2% 1% . 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
1642 7% 6% 5% 12% 8% 6% 1% 7% 4% 9% 8% 5%
Don’t know 12% 9% 23% 17% 13% 7% 17% 1% 8% 13% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (767) (121) (107) (412) (248) (69) (108) (141) (229) (368) (257)
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2. Ship names
Columbus’ fleet consisted of which three ships?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Santa Maria 88% 89% 88% 86% 81% 92% 93% 88% 88% 90%
Pinta 75% 75% 74% 57% 69% 84% 86% 74% 2% 82%
Nina 78% 7% 79% 63% 71% 85% 94% 80% 73% 86%
Santa Rosa 12% 15% 9% 19% 16% 8% 4% 12% 13% 7%
Hispaniola 4% 5% 3% 9% 4% 2% 0% 4% 5% —
Pinata 6% 6% 7% 3% 7% 7% 10% 9% 5% 7%
Beagle 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% — 1% 1% 1%
Natividad 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% — 1% 3% 1%
Minnow 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% — 1% 2% 2%
Amistad 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% — 3% 2% 0%
Andrea Doria 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Lusitania 3% 2% 4% 8% 4% 1% — 4% 4% 0%
Totals (1,000) (478) (522) (186) (260) (382) (172) (342) (443) (215)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Santa Maria 88% 91% 70% 88% 86% 90% 92% 96% 96% 88% 87% 85%
Pinta 75% 78% 55% 71% 73% 75% 80% 84% 86% 75% 70% 74%
Nina 78% 82% 50% 80% 75% 81% 86% 87% 87% 75% 7% 76%
Santa Rosa 12% 9% 20% 16% 11% 12% 9% 7% 7% 15% 10% 15%
Hispaniola 4% 2% 13% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 5% 3%
Pinata 6% 5% 8% 10% 6% 10% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 5%
Beagle 1% 1% 4% 2% 0% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Natividad 2% 1% 7% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Minnow 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% — — — 1% 2% 2%
Amistad 2% 1% 8% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 4% 2% 2%
Andrea Doria 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Lusitania 3% 3% 9% — 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1%
Totals (1,000) (771) (121) (108) (414) (250) (69) (108) (141) (233) (369) (257)
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3. Columbus on US soil
Did Columbus ever step foot on land that would become part of the continental United States?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 31% 28% 34% 38% 31% 29% 28% 41% 27% 26%
No 52% 60% 44% 49% 45% 59% 52% 42% 54% 63%
Don’t know 17% 12% 22% 13% 23% 12% 20% 17% 19% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (476) (519) (185) (257) (381) (172) (342) (440) (213)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 31% 25% 42% 55% 35% 29% 25% 23% 31% 32% 30% 34%
No 52% 58% 35% 35% 47% 56% 67% 69% 53% 48% 57% 46%
Don’t know 17% 17% 24% 11% 19% 15% 8% 8% 16% 20% 13% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (766) (121) (108) (411) (249) (69) (108) (140) (230) (368) (257)




YouGov
May 14 - 16, 2014 You
4. Birth country
In what modern European country was Christopher Columbus born?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Spain 31% 28% 33% 33% 31% 33% 21% 36% 27% 32%
France 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Italy 39% 44% 34% 33% 33% 40% 53% 38% 38% 44%
Portugal 14% 15% 13% 16% 15% 15% 9% 10% 17% 13%
Don’t know 12% 8% 17% 11% 16% 10% 14% 13% 15% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (475) (519) (185) (256) (381) (172) (342) (439) (213)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Spain 31% 29% 33% 34% 33% 30% 36% 34% 22% 30% 38% 24%
France 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 3% 0% 7% 4% 3%
Italy 39% 42% 23% 34% 37% 43% 41% 45% 57% 36% 32% 41%
Portugal 14% 14% 14% 14% 11% 16% 10% 14% 14% 12% 15% 15%
Don’t know 12% 10% 26% 12% 15% 7% 9% 4% 6% 14% 11% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (765) (121) (108) (410) (249) (69) (108) (140) (229) (368) (257)
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5. Discoverer of America
Which one of the following do you think deserves the most credit for discovering America?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Christopher Columbus 21% 21% 21% 18% 22% 18% 27% 18% 17% 33%
Native Americans 42% 40% 44% 50% 38% 41% 40% 48% 45% 27%
Leif Ericson 13% 17% 9% 9% 13% 16% 11% 8% 14% 17%
Amerigo Vespucci 10% 11% 8% 11% 8% 10% 10% 11% 8% 12%
Don’t know 15% 11% 18% 12% 19% 14% 13% 14% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (473) (517) (183) (255) (380) (172) (342) (437) (211)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Christopher Columbus 21% 20% 16% 29% 22% 24% 14% 23% 24% 14% 24% 20%
Native Americans 42% 40% 52% 47% 47% 38% 43% 40% 39% 55% 39% 38%
Leif Ericson 13% 15% 4% 6% 11% 13% 19% 13% 11% 11% 12% 16%
Amerigo Vespucci 10% 9% 14% 10% 8% 10% 9% 15% 15% 7% 10% 7%
Don’t know 15% 16% 15% 8% 12% 15% 15% 9% 10% 13% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (761) (121) (108) (409) (247) (69) (108) (140) (227) (367) (256)
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6. Approval of Columbus Day
Do you approve or disapprove of the Columbus Day federal holiday?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Approve strongly 23% 26% 20% 13% 22% 24% 33% 24% 15% 38%
Approve somewhat 31% 31% 31% 23% 26% 33% 41% 31% 30% 32%
Disapprove somewhat 18% 18% 18% 28% 16% 17% 11% 16% 21% 15%
Disapprove strongly 10% 11% 9% 15% 10% 9% 6% 11% 12% 4%
Don’t know 18% 14% 22% 22% 25% 16% 8% 18% 22% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (472) (517) (185) (255) (378) (171) (341) (437) (211)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Approve strongly 23% 22% 24% 27% 21% 25% 21% 30% 26% 17% 23% 25%
Approve somewhat 31% 33% 22% 26% 31% 34% 33% 30% 30% 32% 34% 24%
Disapprove somewhat 18% 18% 18% 17% 18% 21% 20% 20% 20% 22% 13% 21%
Disapprove strongly 10% 8% 18% 17% 12% 8% 13% 10% 11% 11% 10% 10%
Don’t know 18% 19% 18% 13% 19% 13% 14% 10% 13% 18% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (761) (120) (108) (409) (247) (69) (106) (139) (229) (367) (254)
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7. Favorability of Columbus
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Christopher Columbus?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very favorable 22% 22% 21% 15% 18% 22% 34% 18% 17% 38%
Somewhat favorable 36% 39% 34% 30% 27% 46% 39% 34% 35% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 13% 22% 13% 7% 8% 18% 11% 6%
Very unfavorable 9% 12% 7% 13% 10% 7% 9% 8% 13% 3%
Don’t know 20% 15% 25% 19% 32% 18% 10% 21% 24% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (475) (516) (185) (253) (381) (172) (340) (438) (213)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 22% 21% 17% 28% 22% 21% 18% 31% 29% 16% 22% 21%
Somewhat favorable 36% 40% 24% 30% 35% 41% 38% 37% 34% 31% 42% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 14% 10% 14% 15% 8% 10% 10% 18% 10% 14%
Very unfavorable 9% 7% 18% 16% 10% 7% 11% 12% 13% 10% 8% 8%
Don’t know 20% 20% 28% 16% 20% 17% 26% 9% 14% 25% 19% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (764) (120) (107) (410) (248) (69) (107) (138) (229) (368) (256)
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8. Hero or villain
Do you consider Christopher Columbus to be a hero or a villain?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Hero 41% 44% 39% 32% 33% 44% 61% 35% 34% 70%
Villain 14% 16% 12% 22% 17% 10% 9% 16% 17% 5%
Don’t know 44% 40% 49% 46% 50% 46% 30% 49% 49% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (474) (518) (185) (256) (379) (172) (342) (437) (213)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Hero 41% 42% 31% 48% 38% 47% 39% 53% 43% 33% 46% 39%
Villain 14% 10% 21% 29% 17% 10% 14% 14% 18% 16% 13% 13%
Don’t know 44% 48% 48% 23% 45% 43% 47% 32% 38% 51% 41% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (763) (121) (108) (409) (249) (69) (107) (140) (229) (368) (255)




